New Mexico Register / Volume XXXIII, Issue 2 / January 26, 2022

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.1 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - General Provisions (filed 7/13/2001) and replace it with 16.2.1 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - General Provisions, adopted 01/12/2022 and effective 02/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.3 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Application For Licensure (filed 04/20/2000) and replace it with 16.2.3 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Application For Licensure, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.5 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Temporary Licensing (filed 9/22/2003) and replace it with 16.2.5 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Temporary Licensing, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 02/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.8 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - License Renewal (filed 1/11/2005) and replace it with 16.2.8 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - License Renewal, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 02/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.12 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Grounds For Denial, Suspension Or Revocation Of License - filed 7/13/2001 and replace it with 16.2.12 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Grounds For Denial, Suspension Or Revocation Of License - adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.14 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Externships (filed 12/1/2000) and replace it with 16.2.14 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Externships, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.15 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Inactive License (filed 1/11/2005) and replace it with 16.2.15 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Inactive License, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.16 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Auricular Detoxification (filed 1/11/2005) and replace it with 16.2.16 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Auricular Detoxification, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.17 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Licensure By Endorsement (filed 1/11/2005) and replace it with 16.2.17 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Licensure By Endorsement, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.

The New Mexico Board Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine reviewed at its 12/10/2021 hearing, to repeal its rule 16.2.21 NMAC, Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses And Veterans (filed 1/31/2014) and replace it with 16.2.21 NMAC Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine Practitioners - Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses And Veterans, adopted 1/12/2022 and effective 2/11/2022.